

THE CITY OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

April 28, 2023

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Speaker New York City Council City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to Sections 31 and 2301 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to present the name of Sarah Kaufman to the City Council for advice and consent in anticipation of her appointment as a member of the New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission.

If appointed, Ms. Kaufman will serve the remainder of a seven-year term that will expire on January 31, 2026.

I send my thanks to you and the Members of the City Council for your review of this nomination.

Sincerely,

Eric Adams Mayor

EA:ek

cc: Sarah Kaufman

Meera Joshi, Deputy Mayor for Operations

David Do, Chair, New York City Taxi and Limousine Commission